
The Ohio State University  
Extension 

Swine Educators Team 

 Steve Moeller, Ph. D 
  State Swine Extension Specialist 
 Ohio State University 
 2029 Fyffe Road 
 Columbus, Ohio 43210 
 Phone: 614-688-3686 
 Fax: 614-292-3513 

 E-mail: moeller.29@osu.edu 
 Genetic Improvement Programs, 
 Genetics of Muscle Quality, Ultra
 sound  Evaluation Procedures, 
 Mortality Composting Processes  

 Tony Nye 
 Clinton County Extension 
 Educator, Ag & Natural Resources 
 111 S. Nelson Avenue, Suite 2 
 Wilmington, Ohio 45177 
 Phone: 937-382-0901 
 Fax: 937-382-4995 

 E-mail:  nye.1@osu.edu 
 Genetics, Nutrition, Production, 
 Composting, PQA 

 Jon Rausch 
 Extension Program Director 
 Animal Manure Management 
 Ag Engineering Bldg. 
 590 Woody Hayes Drive 

 Columbus, Ohio 43210 
 Phone: 614-292-4504 
 Fax: 614-292-9448 
 E-mail:  rausch.7@osu.edu 
 Manure Management  

 Ted Wiseman, Ph. D 
 Perry County Extension 
 Educator, Ag & Natural Resources 
 104 South Columbus 
 P. O. Box 279 
 Somerset, Ohio 43783 
 Phone: 740-743-1602 
 Fax: 740-743-1215 

 E-mail:  wiseman.15@osu.edu 
 Swine Nutrition, TQA, PQA  

 Lingying Zhao, Ph. D 
 Assistant Professor 
 Ag Engineering Building 
 590 Woody Hayes Drive 
 Columbus, Ohio 43210 
 Phone: 614-292-2366 
 Fax: 614-292-9448 
 E-mail:  zhao.119@osu.edu 

 Air Quality & Emissions,  
 Environmental Monitoring & 
 Control Systems  

Ohio Pork Information Center 
http://porkinfo.osu.edu/ 

 
2008 

Mission 
The Swine Educators Team, comprised of state, 
district, and county faculty and staff with swine 
production experience, are dedicated to providing 
for the educational needs of Ohio pork producers. 
 

Ventilation System Training  
Contact Dale 
Ricker @ 
419-523-6294 

 Dale Ricker 
 Program Specialist, Swine 
 Putnam County Extension Office 
 219 South Oak Street 
 P.O. Box 189 
 Ottawa, Ohio 45875 
 Phone: 419-523-6294 

 Fax: 419-523-3192 
 E-mail:  ricker.37@osu.edu 
 Production Systems, PQA, 
 TQA, Mortality Composting 
 Youth Swine Activities 

 Jeff McCutcheon 
 Knox County Extension 
 Educator, Ag & Natural Resources 
 1025 Harcourt Road 
 P. O. Box 1268 
 Mount Vernon, Ohio 43050 
 Phone: 740-397-0401 

 Fax: 740-393-0126 
 E-mail:  mccutcheon.30@osu.edu 
 Composting, Production  
 Records, Business Management 



 Don Breece, Ph. D 
  District Specialist,  
  Farm Management 
 1219 West Main Cross Street  
 Findlay, Ohio 45840 
 Phone: 419-306-9403 
 Fax: 419-422-7595 

 E-mail: breece.2@osu.edu 
 Farm Management, Production 
 Economics  

 Mike Brugger,  P.E., Ph. D 
 Associate Professor 
 Food, Ag & Biological Engineering 
 121 A Ag. Engineering  Bldg. 
 OARDC, 1680 Madison 
 Wooster, Ohio 44691 
 Phone: 330-263-3636 

 Fax: 614-292-9448 
 E-mail:   brugger.1@osu.edu 
 Building Ventilation  

 Florian Chirra 
 Williams County Extension 
 Educator, Ag & Natural Resources 
 1122 West High Street 
 Bryan, Ohio 43506 
 Phone: 419-636-5608 
 Fax: 419-636-0595 

 E-mail:  chirra.1@osu.edu 
 Niche Pork 
  

 Susan Couser 
 Miami County Extension 
 Educator, Ag & Natural Resources 
 Court House 
 201 W. Main Street 
 Troy, Ohio 45373 
 Phone: 937-440-3945 
 Fax: 937-440-3551 
 E-mail:  couser.3@osu.edu 

 Mike Amstutz, Ph. D 
 Agricultural Technical Institute 
 1328 Dover Road 
 Wooster, Ohio 44691 
 Phone: 330-287-1380  
 Fax: 330-264-0137 
 E-mail: amstutz.1@osu.edu 

 Production, Molecular Genetics  
  

 Glen Arnold 
 Putnam County Extension 
 Educator, Ag & Natural Resources 
 219 South Oak Street 
 P. O. Box 189 
 Ottawa, Ohio 45875 
 Phone: 419-523-6294 

 Fax: 419-523-3192 
 E-mail:   arnold.2@osu.edu 
 Building Ventilation,  
 Mortality Composting, TQA  

 Roger Bender 
 Shelby County Extension 
 Educator, Ag & Natural Resources 
 810 Fair Road  
 Sidney, Ohio 45365 
 Phone: 937-498-7239 
 Fax: 937-498-7241 
 E-mail:   bender.5@osu.edu 
 Building Design, Composting,   
 On-farm Environmental  
 Assurance  Program, TQA, PQA 

 Gary L. Bowman, DVM 
 OSU Veterinary Medicine 
 A100B Sisson Hall 
 1920 Coffey Road 
 Columbus, Ohio 43210 
 Phone: 614-292-6923 
 Fax: 614-292-4142 

 E-mail:  bowman.7@osu.edu 
 Swine Health, PQA  
  

 Stephen S. Foster 
 Darke County Extension 
 Educator, Ag & Natural Resources 
 603 Wagner Avenue 
 Greenville, Ohio 45331 
 Phone: 937-548-5215 

 Fax: 937-547-6491 
 E-mail: foster.99@osu.edu 
 Manure Management, PQA,   
 Environmental Issues, TQA  
  

 Dan Frobose 
 Ag Business Enhancement Center 
 639 S. Dunbridge Road 
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402 
 Phone: 419-354-6916 
 Fax: 419-354-6416 
 E-mail:  frobose.1@osu.edu 

 Genetics, Marketing, Niche Pork, 
 & Networking 
  

 Keith Irvin, Ph. D 
 Ohio State University, 
 Animal Sciences 
 110 F Animal Science Bldg. 
 2029 Fyffe Road 
 Columbus, Ohio 43210 
 Phone: 614-292-6407 

 Fax: 614-292-2929 
 E-mail:  irvin.3@osu.edu 
 Swine Genetics, Production  

 Tami Combs 
 Extension Program Coordinator 
 Environmental Management 
 OSU Extension 
 590 Woody Hayes Drive 
 Columbus, Ohio 43210 
 Phone: 614-292-6625 

 E-mail: combs.155@osu.edu 
 Manure Management, 
 Site Assessments  


